Services described, set forth, shown, and included in the Contract Documents as indicated 
in the Solicitation Document. 

ARTICLE 4 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Firm shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Services specified in the 
Contract Documents, the sum of One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($149,882.00). If this Contract contains unit price pay 
items, the Contract Price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of 
items completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation 
Response. The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by

[...]

1) Not to exceed cost to provide design services for the Professional Services for Persigo Treatment Plant 
Structural Assessment for labor, materials, equipment, travel, design, drawings, engineering work, 
shipping/freight, licenses, permits, fees, etc. per specifications: 

NOT TO EXCEED COST $  149,882.00  

WRITTEN: One hundred forty nine thousand eight hundred eighty two and 00/100 dollars. 

The Owner reserves the right to accept any portion of the services to be performed at its discretion 

The undersigned has thoroughly examined the entire Request for Proposals and therefore submits the proposal 
and schedule of fees and services attached hereto.